in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

sroneas & otne. NOTice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

T e

*ATKT
151'12/201 8 #3968

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company mmber [0 [4 [4 [2[1[5[8[3

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Susan Fleck Associates Limited

bold black capitals.

:

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) David
Surname Thorniley
Liquidator’s address
Buiiding name/number| Office 9 Spa House
Street | 18 Upper Grosvenor Road
|
Post town | Tunbridge Wells
County/Region rKent
o [T[N[1] [2[E[P ]
Country
n Liquidator's name @
Full Torename(s) © e s secuon 1o el s bout
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number i ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ another liquidator.
Post town I
County/Region |
ke [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Country i

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date ofs M2 [2lof1ls

H

Statement of affairs

b attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Sianature

Signature date ’d‘]_ [? W @ Ig\ 0

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
vistble to searchers of the public record.

F""m “" David Thorniley

- All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

fompany 23t T averse Advisory Limited

Address

| Office 9 Spa House
| 18 Upper Grosvenor Road

Post town

Tunbridge Wells

! County/Region Kent
e [rInfa [ T2fefp]
Country

I’Dx

| Telephane

01892 525218

uChecinst

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Susan Fleck Associates Limited

on the 3 December 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Alm oT Y FLECHT
Signed %/%

Dated 3&‘// 20/?




Susan Fleck Associates Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to fioating charga:
Uncharged assets:
Client Bank Realisations 18,000.00 18,000.00
Office Furniture Realisations 2,000.00 2,000.00
Cash at Bank 36.032.00 36,032.00
o 56,032.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %’ %f Date 30'/ frol 9
ydd



Susan Fleck Associates Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 December 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 56,032.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
e . NIL
Estimated deficiencylsurplus as regards preferential creditors 56,032.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
56,032.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabte (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 56,032.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
~__NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges 56,032.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) e . NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 56,032.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 8,880 48
Contingent Claims 1,600,000.00
Directors 2,000.00
HMRC £0,606.00
1,671,486.48
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {1615,454.48)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {1.615.454 48)
Issued and called up capital
100.00

Ordinary Shareholders
) ) 100.00
{1,615,554.48)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature % %Data 3//1//5’
/ rd / 7/




BG.24 8102 13qUIAAON 62

60'SL0Z 1BATOS SdI

\ i Jo | afiey

Iy ainjeubig

arosy'LL Buyjjero) satjuz ¢y
08'991'2 SH1 89N ‘@Splaxn ‘PeOY PIOXQ ‘SpISISIBM BOUBUIS X0IBY 00XD
zeor d¥l L1 ‘uojune] ‘peoy abpug Aioud 'sve|d uBwWBUNG A '9SNOH JOPWIA JopUIA, 00AD
182512 PXZH PBY ‘WIGNA 02 H0B0BIE 'anusAy HojsAie) Hed Sseulsng %o0Noe|g 'z %oolg N ov3d 00d2
88'szZl $S8¢ LN 'uoinT Jeails weyqoys ‘esnoH AOIIA Woosja} BuIN O0ND
QQ'002't HOS ZNL W9 ‘siiew sBpugun] ‘peoy SINdeOW Z) SaleI0ssy uosatlely 00D
00'905'09 ZZ\ 863N ‘ajiseoma) ‘uojuaqBbuo ‘MaIA yed uojuag ‘Nun Bulpuel swiej) Aouaajosy SLUOISND) g anuaAsy WH 00HD
000002 d3Z INL WSH 'siiapm sBpugqun) ‘peoy Jouaasaib 1eddn g *esnoy edg Q70 94198 2040
00001 d38 1L LN ‘UopSappoH 198418 ybiy ‘wnog sawi 1 aufuowel 4 1040
9,€81 NN6 LM ‘uopuoT 188ng Asusiing 18919 OE '8SNOH USPIOS) JO0}4 puZ ssaudx [eoueuiy 0049
00's2y 111 AED3 'uopuoT 1esep lleyuspea Z. soylg 0030
mm.o_‘m._‘ (1HE 6 LA\S .:o_u_.__o.._ .nmom u_m_b._mI L .mm_..OI mmﬁtm— UOPS|QUUAN UL 4 WNIWRIG $JoYj0ig as0i) 2000
02'1L9¢ Yva Nmum .m:__ummm _v_._mn_ ssaulsng _mco_:mc._muc_ m:_vmmm adueutd o—m._oa._oU 40 _,DUD
£8°108 HE 1SS 'loisug 'apRIed SIUer |G "Uno) sawer 1§ seqlied dNG 0089
3

$802ppY

awen Aoy

siojpasg Auedwos - g
PoajiLIT] S8)RID0SSY YD8t4 uesng
pajiwil] AIOSIAPY 3SI3ABI |



TZ L B1OT JOQUIANON 62

0L0Z 8A 108 8d! | jo | abey

- \\\

oot 00’} Sujjjejo] ssul Aeupio z
o332 LNL ey
0005 00l 0S 00t Arewipio ‘slism 9Bpuquny ‘peoy Jousasoig seddn g| 'asnoH eds /0 ¥98ld Aurown | s FOdH
d3Z LNL ‘Wwe
0008 o0 0% 0oL Aeupio 'slispa 86puqun | 'peoy Jouansaig seddn gi 'asnoH edg O Ho8l4 ueSNG SIN - 00H
dnpoyen sseystad saleyg anjep
"y ol dnpajes 3O 'ON leupoN  adAL ssaippy swen Aoy

siapjoyaleys - o
P} SBIRID0SSY YI9)4 UBSNS
pajiu) AOSIAPY 9SidARL|



